

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 740 OF 1999

PERFETTI INDIA LTD. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr.Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G Prakash, Adv.

State Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv

Mr. V Pragasam, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State prays for time.

Not to be taken up today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master